RESOLUTION NO. 2019-405

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: September 25, 2019

Checks S 1,016,798.99
ACH S 1,384,326.88
Off-Cycle S 4,130,785.91
Total S 6,531,911.78
Time Sensitive $41,433.41
Grand Total S 6,573,345.19

Adopted: September 24, 2019

President of Council




“TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF 9/24/2019:

Expense report not attached. To be paid 9/25/19:

Taxes Overpaid $10,072.01
Luz Smith $360.00
Comecast $4.95
Gannett Satellite Info. Network $7,653.34
Expense report not attached. To be paid 10/8/19:

Constellation New Energy $13,479.88
Constellation New Energy $9.863.23

TOTAL $41,433.41
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CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 09/25/19 checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check No.

Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

, ~09/25/19  4IMPROOS 4IMPRINT: INC T 25303 NETWORK PL

19-06389 09/03/19 1 promotional Items/VMU Admin 3,580.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 598
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI

19-06389 09/03/19 2 promotional Items/vMu Admin 45.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv 599
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI

19-06383 09/03/19 3 Promotional Items/vMu Admin 209.57  9-05-55-502-9006-53046 Budget Aprv - 600
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - ADVERTISING/ PROMOTI

3,834.57
09/25/19 - ALINDOOS A-1 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT.INC. . PO BOX 827 ~

18004203 06/29/18 1 36.29  8-01-26-310-3101-23028 Budget Aprv 5
CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

18004203 06/29/18 2 7.71  8-05-55-502-9007-53054 Budget Aprv 6
SHARED SVCS DIV - PRO-RATED EXPENSES

18004203 06/29/18 3 1.36  8-07-55-502-8014-53028 Budget Aprv 7
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

19-05142 07/15/19 1 Est. # A0707947 7/10/19 204.39  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 240
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 2 12% 28.86  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 241
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 3 3% 7.21  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv - 242
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-05142 07/15/19 4 RCP-1863893 54.18  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 243
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 S5 12% 7.65  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 244
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 6 3% 1.91  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 245
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-05142 07/15/19 7 RCP-Q750vW 24,16 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 246
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 8 12% 3.41  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 247
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 9 3% 0.85 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 248
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-05142 07/15/19 10 shipping/Handling $47.50 40.37  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 249
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 11 12% 5.70  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 250
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-05142 07/15/19 12 3% 1.43  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 251
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-06055 08/20/19 1 #FRS-3wWDS60CME 4 boxes/10 93.74  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 364
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-06055 08/20/19 2 12% 13.23  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 365
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-06055 08/20/19 3 3% 3.31  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 366
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-06055 08/20/19 4 shipping and Handling 18.27  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 367
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-06055 08/20/19 5 12% 2,59 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 368



September 20, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2
10:06 AM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-06055 08/20/19 6 3% 0.64 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 369
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
557.26
. 09/25/19  AAAEMOL - AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY CO. = 635 NORTH BROADWAY
19-05655 08/02/19 1 Flir K2 Batteries 572.00  9-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 320
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
572.00
‘ , (09/25/19: . AAASO010 AAA SOUTH JERSEY INC. - 700 LAUREL “0AK RD
19-03983 05/30/19 1 COMM. PRODUCTS ACCT 0076.100 26.25  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv - 119
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06606 09/12/19 1 coMM. PRODUCTS ACCT: 0076.100 140.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 829
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
166.25
09/25/19 'ACERADQS ‘ACER: ASSOCIATES; 'LLC 1012 ‘INDUSTRIAL DR '
19-06430 09/04/19 1 111 HIGHLAND AVE 2,680.00 9-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Apry 624
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
2,680.00
o 09/25/19 . ACKER115 ACKERMAN INVESTMENTS LLC 1391 BAYLOR RD: & :
19-06551 09/10/19 1 28.95  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 767
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
28.95
- 09/25/19. . ACMOOOOS A.C. MOORE INC. 130 A.C. MOORE DR : ! A
19-06811 09/19/19 1 ART/CRAFT SUPPLIES FOR SENIOR 66.41  9-01-28-370-3009-23080 Budget Aprv 953
RECREATION - SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES
66.41
, 09/25/19  ACTIO015 ACTION UNIFORM CO. LLC 3164 FIRE RD :
19-05913 08/13/19 1 pants for Career Staff 776.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 344
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
19-05913 08/13/19 2 Ppolos 70.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 345
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
19-05922 08/13/19 1 Career Staff Trousers 97,00 9-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 348
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
943.00
09/25/19  ACUA3005 ATLANTIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH PO BOX 996 e G
19-06635 09/12/19 1 AUGUST 2019 RESIDENTIAL 213,223.99  9-09-55-502-7007-53044 Budget Aprv 872
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI
213,223.99
09/25/19 ACUPROOS ACU PRINT CORP. | 1200 s.w. BLVD
19-04200 06/06/19 1 Custom Banner One side 29"x72" 87.00  9-01-25-252-2405-23038 Budget Aprv 122
EMERGENCY MGMT ~ MISCELLANEOUS
19-04200 06/06/19 2 Design Layout- Create new logo 25.00  9-01-25-252-2405-23038 Budget Aprv 123
EMERGENCY MGMT - MISCELLANEOUS
19-04200 09/10/19 3 Design Layout- Create new logo 50.00 9-01-25-252-2405-23038 Budget Aprv 124
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

10:06 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

© 162,00
= 09/25/19  ADELI00S ADELINA CAMPISI i
19-06552 09/10/19 1 62.47
7R
09/25/19  ADVANOLS ADVANCE TREADS INC. s
19-05180 07/15/19 8 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 38.00
19-06427 09/04/19 1 GALAXY 16PLY L-2 #17.5x25 1,298.00
19-06427 09/04/19 2 DISMOUNTS AND MOUNTS 264.00
19-06683 09/13/19 1 NEW TIRE FOR ROAD DEPARTMENT'S 686.91
2,601
- 09/25/19  AJFALOOS AJ FALCIANI REALTY
19-06553 09/10/19 1 32.46
R
09/25/19  AJFALO10 AJ FALCIANI REALTY T
19-06554 09/10/19 1 107.13
19-06554 09/10/19 2 30.45
19-06554 09/10/19 3 40.00
19-06554 09/10/19 4 29.02
T 206.60
09/25/19  ALFONOOS ALFONSO SEGUNDO-CRUZ
19-06555 09/10/19 1 64.52
MR

. 09/25/19  ALLBROOS ALLBRITE CLEANING SERVICES LLC

19-04987 07/08/19 3 MTHLY CLEANING SERVICE E/G
SIS0
- 09/25/19  ALPINO1 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION CO.
19-06585 09/11/19 1 2935 DANTE AVE ADDITIONAL WORK 2,900.00
T 2,%0.00

09/25/19  ALSO113 AL'S SUPER SUDS CAR WASH LLC =
19-06609 09/12/19 1 VPD POLICE VEHICLE WASHES 130.00

515.00

EMERGENCY MGMT - MISCELLANEOUS

224 GEISSINGER AVE

9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 768
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

~ 1325 LANDIS AVE : : :
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Apry 252
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 622
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv - 623
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 911
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
1270 SAMUEL DR : s '
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 769
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
1680 E OAK RD L
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 770
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 771
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Apry 772
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 773
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
529 E GRAPE ST APT 2 i
9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 774
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
PO BOX 751 Sl
9-05-55-502-9001-53025 Budget Aprv 227
GENERATION DIV - CLEANING SVCS
1399 CROWPOND RD. i : -
T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 806
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
1526 S. DELSEA DRIVE '
9-01-25-240-2502-23003 Budget Aprv 832
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 4

10:06 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19—01989 03/14/19
19-01989 03/14/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-03515 05/10/19
19-06154 08/22/19
19-06154 08/22/19
19-06178 08/23/19
19-06178 09/09/19
19-06251 08/28/19
19-06251 08/28/19
19-06251 08/28/19
19-06251 09/09/19

S 130.00
©09/25/19  ALTECO15 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

5 VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS AND 165.71
6 VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS AND 392.51
7 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 998.54
8 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 822.03
9 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 852.03
10 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 912.19
11 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 873.28
12 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 998.54
13 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 852.03
14 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 873.28
1 VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS AND 1,589.35
2 VARIOUS PARTS,REPAIRS AND 549.12
1 IMPACT TOOL HOLDER 965.28
2 Freight 67.57
1 PLATFORM; FIBERGLASS; ;070400072 2,368.12
2 PLACARDS FOR BUCKET FOR ED#23 15.04
3 ESTIMATE ON SHIPPING 125.00
4 ESTIMATE ON SHIPPING 47.43
B0

09/25/19  AMERI175 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY CORP.

19-05341 07/22/19
19-05341 07/22/19
19-05341 07/22/19
19-05341 07/22/19
19-05341 09/10/19

1 BASHLIN 24M 184.68
2 ITEM: 4742 33.03
b ITEM: 4504 80.28
7 ITEM: 51095 453.10
11 freight 10.47

- PO BOX 11407

POLICE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING

Aprv’ 62 1

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 63 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 95 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 96 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 97 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 98 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 99 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 100 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 101 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 102 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 377 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 378 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 384 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 385 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 434 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 435 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 436 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 437 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

PO BOX 1740 Lo
9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 297 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv - 298 1
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Apry 299 1
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 300 1

DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv - 301 1
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10:06 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
19-05341 09/10/19 12 freight 10.47  9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Apry 302
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
19-05341 09/10/19 13 freight 38.50  9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 303
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
19-05341 09/10/19 14 freight 17.44  9-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 304
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
827.97
: ~09/25/19  AMERT180 AMERICAN SOCTETY OF CIVIL ENGI PO BOX 79084 , :
19-06831 09/19/19 1 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FOR 270.00  9-01-20-165-1109-23045 Budget Aprv 967
ENGINEERING - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
270.00
09/25/19.  AMERI215 AMERIGAS LEl PO BOX 66028 :
19-06632 09/12/19 1 POLICE ACADEMY / PROPANE 640.09  9-01-31-435-3106-23023 Budget Aprv 868
POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS
19-06632 09/12/19 2 HAZMAT FEE - T 10.99  9-01-31-435-3106-23023 Budget Aprv 869
POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS
19-06632 09/12/19 3 FUEL RECOVERY FEE - T 5.97  9-01-31-435-3106-23023 Budget Aprv 870
POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS
657.05
. 09/25/19  AMLEO0OS AM LEONARD INC. ST ROX DR : .
19-06171 08/23/19 1 E-Z REACHER PRO 32" 891.84  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 379
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-06171 08/23/19 2 SHIPPING/HANDLING (ESTIMATED) 23.99  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 380
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
915.83
09/25/19 ~ ANIMAOL0 ANIMAL CLINIC OF BUENA 3530 OAKRD 2 2
19-04562 06/21/19 10 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 21.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 150
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
19-04562 06/21/19 11 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 170.98  9-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 151
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
191.98
~ 09/25/19  ARTCROO5 THE ARTCRAFT GROUP INC DBA FOREMOST PROMOTIONS :
19-06318 08/29/19 1 ITEM #SMD325 65.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 497
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06318 08/29/19 2 ITEM #5CB200 60.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 498
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06318 08/29/19 3 ITEM #BK1020 100.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 499
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06318 08/29/19 4 SHIPPING CHARGE 10.03  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 500
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEQUS
19-06318 08/29/19 5 ITEM #HT4525 345.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 501
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06318 08/29/19 6 ITEM #AK1130 235.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 502
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06318 08/29/19 7 SHIPPING CHARGE 34,71 9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 503

POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-06321 08/29/19 1 ITEM #AK6005 405.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 504
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS
19-06321 08/29/19 2 SHIPPING CHARGE 26.15  9-01-25-240-2502-23038 Budget Aprv 505
POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOQUS
1,280.89
' ©09/25/19  ASS0C020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS , 1075 E. PHILADELPHIA AVE ,
19-00102 01/10/19 5 po for vehicle maintenance 31.84  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 15
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
31.84
~ - 09/25/19  AT000005 AT & T L AT&T v
19-06805 09/18/19 1 EST.LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 160.09  9-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 949
NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE
5.31  G-02-57-881-2019-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 TELEPHONE
19-06805 09/18/19 2 ELE. ACCT. 14.85  9-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 950
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06805 09/18/19 3 ELE. ACCT. 4.95  9-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 951
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06805 09/18/19 4 CDP ACCOUNT 4.95  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 952
(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
190.15
i ©09/25/19  ATLANO20. ATLANTIC CAPE COMMUNITY. COLLEG 5100 BLACK HORSE PIKE o
19-06244 08/27/19 1 NJ UCC FIRE PROTECTION CLASS 2,236.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02022 Budget Aprv 433
UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY
2,236.00
 09/25/19  ATLANO2S ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC PO BOX 13610 _ ~
19-06509 09/09/19 1 August 1 - 31, 2019 145.78  9-01-31-448-3201-23021 Budget Aprv 684
STREET LIGHTING - ELECTRIC - CITY STREET
145.78
0 09/25/19  ATLANO9O ATLANTIC INFRATRAC LLC ~ PO BOX 1826 Lo 3
19-01552 02/22/19 1 NORMAL LOCATE 3,030.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 53
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-OUT SERVICE
19-01552 02/22/19 2 EMERGENCY LOCATE 240.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 54
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-OUT SERVICE
19-06485 09/09/19 1 NORMAL LOCATE 5,120.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 676
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-QUT SERVICE
19-06485 09/09/19 2 EMERGENCY LOCATE 315.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv - 677
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-OUT SERVICE
19-06625 09/12/19 1 NORMAL LOCATE 4,820.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 849
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-OUT SERVICE
19-06625 09/12/19 2 EMERGENCY LOCATE 195.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53393 Budget Aprv 850
DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND MARK-QUT SERVICE
13,720.00
o 09/25/19 - AUROD6  AURORA ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 1102 UNION AVENUE .
19-05613 07/31/19 1 FUEL TANK MAINTENANCE 3,000.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 318

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
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Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-05613 09/04/19 2 C/0 #1 ADDITIONAL COST FOR 920.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 319 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-06545 09/10/19 1 ONSITE SERVICE DPW FUEL DISPEN 1,990.00  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Apry 766 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
5,910.00
09/25/19  AUTOMO25 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ 809 LANDIS AVE shenan ,
19-03354 05/06/19 16 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 34.88  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 87 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 17 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 9.99  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 88 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 18.97  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 89 1
DIST DIV ~ MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 7.22 9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 90 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-03354 05/06/19 20 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 19.57  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv - 91 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
19-03354 05/06/19 21 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 7.20  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 92 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
19-03354 05/06/19 22 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 18.60  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 93 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOQUS
19-03354 05/06/19 23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 6.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 94 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS
19-04618 06/21/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.05  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv 156 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
6.04  9-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget 2
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - AUTOMOTI
15.09  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 3
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-04618 06/21/19 5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 53.41  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv 157 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
35.61  9-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget 2
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - AUTOMOTI
89.02  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 3
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-04618 06/21/19 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 186.73  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv. 158 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
124,48 9-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget 2
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - AUTOMOTI
311.22 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 3
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-04618 09/18/19 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 95.66  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv - 159 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-04780 06/27/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 179.99  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 210 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-04780 06/27/19 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 16.13  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 211 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-05351 07/22/19 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 34.08  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 308 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05351 07/22/19 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.80  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 309 1

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05351 07/22/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 22,77 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 310 1
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Payment Amt
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Description
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19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-05837 08/08/19
19-0599 08/16/19
19-05996 08/16/19
19-05996 08/16/19
19-05996 09/09/19
19-06194 08/26/19

19-06194 08/26/19

19-06194 08/26/19

19-06194 08/26/19

19-06194 08/26/19

4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
§ VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
12 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES
3 Emergency Parts for Repairs
4 Emergency Parts for Repairs
5 Emergency Parts for Repairs
6 Emergency Parts for Repairs

5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES

171.13
277.60
§.99
178.10
14.79
60.48
60.48
35.99
42.25
308.84
35.05
35.49
32.97
63.54
319.38
33.33
5.99
5.9
11.83
11.83
2.82
2.81
36.62
36.62
134.61
134.60

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 325 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 326 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 327 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 328 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 329 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 330 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 331 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 332 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 333 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 334 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 335 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 336 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 355 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 356 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 357 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 358 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 387 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 388 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 389 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 390 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv. 391 1

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
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Description
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 85.06 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 392 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
85.06  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 8.10  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 393 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
8.10  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 27.19  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 394 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
27.19  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.32  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 395 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.31  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 12,91 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 396 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
12.91  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 14.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 397 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
14.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 52.57  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 398 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
52.58  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 43.08  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 399 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
43.08  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06194 08/26/19 18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 188.29  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 400 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
188.28  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
19-06398 09/03/19 1 DIAGNOSE PROBLEMS WITH THE 1,265.26  9-01-26-315-1113-23018 Budget Aprv 608 1
VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME
19-06708 09/16/19 1 FRONT AND REAR BRAKE ROTORS 265.34  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 918 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
5,780.91
o 09/25/19  AUTOZOOS AUTOZONE o PO BOX 116067 e
19-00091 01/10/19 28 Po for vehicle Repairs 2.92  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 11 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00091 01/10/19 29 po for vehicle Repairs 7.79  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 12 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-00091 01/10/19 30 po for vehicle Repairs 1.99  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 13 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06646 09/13/19 1 parts for vehicle Repair/Maint 23.77  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 874 1

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
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19-06646 09/13/19 2 parts for vehicle Repair/Maint 24,57 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 875
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06646 09/13/19 3 parts for vehicle Repair/Maint 15.58  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 876
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
19-06646 09/13/19 4 parts for vehicle Repair/Maint 47.98  9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 877
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
124.60
. 09/25/19  BARCODOS BARCO PRODUCTS CO. 24 N WASHINGTON AVE R :
19-06109 08/21/19 1 ITEM #05CL1295-BK 448.85  9-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv 374
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-06109 08/21/19 2 SHIPPING 223.96  9-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv 375
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
19-06175 08/23/19 1 OUTDOOR BACKLESS BENCHES 557.70  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 381
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-06175 08/23/19 2 ACTUAL SHIPPING/HANDLING 113.56  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 382
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
1,344.07
. 09/25/19  BARKO2  BARKER, GELFAND, JAMES & SARVAS, P.C. -
19-06483 09/09/19 1 SPECTAL COUNSEL/ INS. SER 180.00  T-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 674
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
180.00
' 09/25/19 BARREO25 BARRETTA PLUMBING INC. - 1784 PINE AVE - L ;
19-06344 08/29/19 1 1156 MAPLE AVE EMERGENCY JOB 5,495.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80300 Budget Aprv 552
NON-DEPT - (DP REHAB REVOLVING
5,495.00
, 09/25/19  BATTEQDS BATTELINI TRANSPORT SYSTEMS IN PO BOX 289 iy
19-03901 05/24/19 1 VARIOUS TOWING NEEDED FOR ALL 217,50 9-01-26-315-1113-23004 Budget Aprv 117
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING
19-03901 05/24/19 2 VARIOUS TOWING NEEDED FOR ALL 217.50  9-01-26-315-1113-23004 Budget Aprv 118
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING
435.00
o - 09/25/19  BIANCO10 BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC. - POBOX 358 ; g
19-06819 09/19/19 1 Invoice 39545 $300.00 255.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 958
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-06819 09/19/19 2 12% 36.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 959
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-06819 09/19/19 3 3% 9.00  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 960
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-06819 09/19/19 4 Invoice 39523 Repair  §93.48 79.46  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 961
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-06819 09/19/19 5 12% 11.22  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 962
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-06819 09/19/19 6 3% 2.80  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 963
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
393.48

. 09/25/19

BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS =
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19-06587 09/11/19 1 TELEPHONE & EQUIPMENT 9,388.98  9-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 807
NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE
324,83 9-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
109.68  G-02-57-881-2019-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 TELEPHONE
624.37  9-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
80.15  9-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
1,033.69  9-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
80.14  9-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
19-06587 09/11/19 2 ACCT. PURPOSES 978.71  9-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 808
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06587 09/11/19 3 ACCT PURPOSES 950.58  9-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 809
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06587 09/11/19 4 ACCT PURPOSES 240.45  9-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 810
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06587 09/11/19 5 ACCT.PURPOSES 160.31  9-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Apry 811
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
19-06587 09/11/19 6 CDP CHARGES 90.00 G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 812
(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
14,061.89
: 09/25/19 = BRECO110 BRECO, INC. 537 IRVING AVE. i
19-06378 09/03/19 1 FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND OTHER 1,375.00  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 581
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
1,375.00
. 09/25/19  BRIDGOOS BRIDGESTATE FOUNDRY. CORP. , 175 JACKSON RD ' o
19-06059 08/20/19 1 A 2 INCH RISER RING FOR A 170.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23012 Budget Aprv 370
STREETS AND ROADS - STORM SEWER & DRAIN
170.00
, 09/25/19  BRINKOOS BRINKERHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL SERV 1805 ATLANTIC AVE L 2
19-03683 05/16/19 1 BIENNIAL GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 3,760.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 114
’ DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
19-05455 07/25/19 1 SUPPLEMENTAL SAMPLING 850.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 315
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQOUS
4,610.00
: 09/25/19 - BROTHOOS ALLONARDO BROTHERS 394 N. MAIN RD- T s
19-06273 08/28/19 1 ALIGNMENT FOR ROAD DEPT.'S 155.00  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 490
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
155.00
. 09/25/19  CAMPAO20 CAMPANELLA, DENNIS . GENERATION : ‘ S
19-06484 09/09/19 1 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 80.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53042 Budget Aprv - 675

80.00

GENERATION DIV - TRAINING
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e 09/25/19  CANONOOS CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC 12379 COLLECTION: CENTER DR ‘ :
18-00921 12/07/18 23 Pw340GCN 0330900160 114.40  8-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 2
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
18-00921 12/07/18 24 SCEXP2CN 0350210090 40.00  8-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 3
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
154.40
o 09/25/19 CARLOO10 CARLOS TORRES , 1333 SAMUEL DR APT-A T e
19-06556 09/10/19 1 175.00  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 775
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
175.00
, 09/25/19  CATER025 CATERINA SUPPLY INC. 1271 GLASSBORO RD
19-05012 07/08/19 1 AYM 2" METER COUPLING, 439.00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 228
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-05012 07/08/19 2 AYM 2" BALL METER STOP, 1,420.00  9-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 229
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
19-05012 07/08/19 3 6" X 2" MJ TAPPED PLUG 101.00  9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv 230
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
19-05012 07/08/19 4 8" X 2" MJ TAPPED PLUG 1.00  9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv 231
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
19-05012 07/08/19 5 8" X 2" MJ TAPPED PLUG 130.00  9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv 232
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
19-05012 07/08/19 6 8" X 2" MJ TAPPED PLUG 0.50  9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv - 233
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
19-06279 08/29/19 1 2 INCH RISER RING NEEDED FOR 60.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23012 Budget Aprv 493
STREETS AND ROADS - STORM SEWER & DRAIN
2,151.50
09/25/19  COWGO0OS CDW GOVERNMENT INC. - ATIN: KATHY THONER/ACCT. REC.. f !
19-04754 06/27/19 1 sharp Displays EMS HQ & OEM/IS 7,997.00  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 201
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
15,994.00  9-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget
EMERGENCY MGMT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
19-04754 06/27/19 2 Shuttle PN-SPCi7Wl0S / IS 1,609.66  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv - 202
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
3,219.32  9-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget
EMERGENCY MGMT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
19-04754 06/27/19 3 PeerTess Full Motion PTus WM 389.00  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 203
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
778.00  9-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget
EMERGENCY MGMT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
19-04754 06/27/19 4 Logitech wireless Combo MK520 29.00  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 204
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
58.00  9-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget
EMERGENCY MGMT ~ COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
19-04754 06/27/19 5 Logitech Rally-Conference Cam. 1,017.00  c-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 205
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG
1,017.00  9-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget
EMERGENCY MGMT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
19-05916 08/13/19 1 Rrack Console-IS NOC-Ph Room/IS 1,332.40  C-04-00-000-1764-78633 Budget Aprv - 346
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NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64- INFO SYSTEMS
19-05916 08/13/19 2 Star Tech Active Ext. Cable 178.04  C-04-00-000-1764-78633 Budget Apry - 347
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64- INFO SYSTEMS
33,618.42
, 09/25/19  CEMTEQL0 CEMTEK SYSTEMS INC 1750 BRIELLE AVE ;
19-01080 02/05/19 1 NoX PMT (CEM PART) CLYVL E/GEN 2,171.33  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 47
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-01080 02/05/19 2 EST SHIPPING 15.09  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 48
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
2,186.42
= 09/25/19 - CERTIOL0. CERTIFIED LABORATORIES -+ CERTIFIED. LABORATORIES - s
19-04698 06/24/19 1 Quote 6/12/19 88.54  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 182
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 2 Quanity 12 @ 28.23 ea 287.95  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 183
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & Supp
19-04698 06/24/19 3 Quanity 6 @€19.67 ea. 100.32  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 184
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 4 qQuanity 6 @ 24.09 total 144.54 122.86  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 185
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 5 qQuanity 6 @ 39.22 ea 200.02  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 186
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 6 Quanity 6 @ 31.91 total 191.46 162.75  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 187
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & Supp
19-04698 06/24/19 7 Quanity 6 @ 16.50 total 99.00 14.02  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 188
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 8 qQuanity 6 @ 37.89 ea 193.24  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 189
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 9 Quanity 6 @ 24.09 total 144.54 122.86  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 190
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 10 Quanity 6 @ 16.50 total 99.00 84.15  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv - 191
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 11 Quanity 12 @ 8.68 total 104.16 88.54  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 192
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SupP
19-04698 06/24/19 12 Quanity 6 @ 26.97 total 161.82 137.55  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 193
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERTALS & SuPP
19-04698 06/24/19 13 Quanity 10 @ 43.41 368.9%  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 194
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 14 Quanity 6 @ 20.64 total 123.84 105.26  9-01-26-310-3101-23007 Budget Aprv 195
CITY HALL BLDG - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
19-04698 06/24/19 15 12% 293.21  9-05-55-502-9007-53007 Budget Aprv 196
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-04698 06/24/19 16 3% 73.27  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv 197
SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-04698 06/24/19 19 3% 0.03  9-07-55-502-8014-53007 Budget Aprv - 198
» SHARED SVCS DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
19-06269 08/28/19 1 DIESEL MATE FUEL TREATMENT FOR 1,580.00  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 488
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
4,023.56

09/25/19  CHAMBOLS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

~ SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY
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Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-06756 09/17/19 1 ATTENDANCE FOR:

19-06756 09/17/19 2 ATTENDANCE FOR:

70.00

09/25/19
19-06479 09/06/19

CHAPMO10 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
1 DIAGNOSE AC ISSUES
19-06684 09/13/19 1 REPLACE FUEL TANK SENDER

19-06684 09/16/19 2 REPLACE FUEL TANK SENDER

925.31

09/25/19

} CHEMLOOS TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN
19-02116 03/18/19

8 LAWN SERVICE - EARLY FALL

274.02

09/25/19  CHRIS3L0 CHRISTOPHER MARCELINO
19-06557 09/10/19 1

©09/25/19 CINTAOL0 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
19-06277 08/28/19 1 EYEWASH 1/20Z MED, ITEM 130479
19-06277 08/28/19 2 BURN RELIEF 4x4 ITEM 163020

- 09/25/19  CIBEROOS CJ BERNI HOME REPAIR LLC
19-06336 08/29/19 1 3630 N DELSEA DR EMERGENCY

4,775.00

09/25/19  CLEANOLS CLEAN RENTAL SERVICES INC
19-00117 01/10/19 36 COST FOR ANY MISSING RAGS

19-00377 01/15/19 34 UNIFORM/RENTAL/LAUNDRY ELE/GEN
19-00377 01/15/19 35 UNIFORM/RENTAL/LAUNDRY ELE/GEN
19-00377 01/15/19 36 UNIFORM/RENTAL/LAUNDRY ELE/GEN
19-06227 08/26/19 1 100 WIPERS FOR VEHICLE
19-06607 09/12/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL

19-06608 09/12/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL

35.00
35.00

§9.95
835.35
0.01

274.02

62.39
62.39

21,14
13.59
34.73

4,775.00

10.00
199.30
198.06
199.30

10.00
637.91
637.91

4352 N. AMERICAN ST
9-01-26-315-1113-23028
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

G-02-57-881-2018-45438

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2018 MISC

G-02-57-881-2018-45438

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2018 MISC

6740 BLACK HORSE PIKE
9-01-26-315-1113-23001
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-26-315-1113-23001
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

- 1250 IMPERIAL WAY

9-01-28-370-3009-23026
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS

314 4TH ST
9-05-99-900-0000-00024
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

L0C #81N .

776

9-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget

STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

9-01-26-290-3006-23028

STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

174 FAIRTON MILLVILLE RD
G-12-60-800-7544-20532
CDP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE

9-05-55-502-9001-53322

GENERATION DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPME

9-05-55-502-9001-53322

GENERATION DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPME

9-05-55-502-9001-53322

GENERATION DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPME

9-01-26-315-1113-23028

VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

9-05-55-502-9003-53322

DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

9-05-55-502-9003-53322

DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

Budget Aprv 935
Budget Aprv - 936
Budget Aprv 671
Budget Aprv - 912
Budget Aprv 913
 Budget Aprv - 64
Budget Aprv
Aprv 191
Budget Aprv 492
Budgetk Aprv' 517
‘Budget aprv 17
Budget Aprv 31
Budget Aprv 32
Budget Aprv 33
Budget Aprv 419
Budget Aprv 830
Budget Aprv 831
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

19-06728 09/17/19 1 WEEKLY LAUNDRY RENTAL 637.91

2,530.39

09/25/19
19-06192 08/26/19

COLUO90 COLUMBIA CARE, LLC

1 REFUND PERMIT - 8,008.00

8,008.00

9-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget
DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

ATTN:MICHAEL LEE
9-01-99-900-0000-00023 Budget
REFUND OF CURRENT YEAR REVENUE

09/25/19 " CORINOOS' CORINNE MORGAN 200 ST ANDREWS,CIR' : '
19-06558 09/10/19 1 68.45  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
68.45
09/25/19  CORRIO0S CORRIGAN, THOMAS M. - 463 E. COMMERCE ST
19-06817 09/19/19 1 Reimbursement for filing 100.00  9-01-25-275-2801-23044 Budget
PROSECUTOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
100.00
©09/25/19  COX00005 COX, DENNIS © ELECTRIC GENERATION
19 06666 09/13/19 1 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 79,99 9-05-55-502-9001-53007 Budget
GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
79.99
09/25/19  CSTKEOQS CSTK EAST LLC , CENTRAL STATES THERMO KING OF
19-06351 08/29/19 1 TENSIONER #TAP 18-5713 73.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
73.82
St 09/25/19 CUMBEQ15 CUMBERLAND - COUNTY - CLERK OFFICE CT HOUSE CELESTE M, RILEY, CTY
19 06530 09/10/19 1 4393 E. LANDIS AVE CANCEL 23.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301 Budget
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
23.00
09/25/19  CUMBEQ1S CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY
19-06711 09/17/19 1 UCC FILING NO. 361314 25.00 G-02-57-881-2018-45438 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2018 MISC
25.00
0 09/25/19 - CuMBEQLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE ~  CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY
19-06712 09/17/19 1 UCC FILIING NO. 475334 25.00 G-02-57-881-2018-45438 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2018 MISC
25.00
09/25/19  CuMBED15 CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK. OFFICE T HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY
19-06713 09/17/19 1 UCC FILING NO. 475647 25.00  G-02-57-881-2018-45438 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2018 MISC
25.00
09/25/19 CUMBEQ15. CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE CT HOUSE: CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY
19-06755 09/17/19 1 UCC FILING NO. 544452 25.00 G-02-57-881-2019-45438 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 MISCELLANEOU

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

AprY

Aprv

AprV

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

932

386

71

957

881

553

741

922

923

924

934
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
25.00
, 09/25/19.  CuMBEO30 CUMBERLAND COUNTY HABITAT  FOR HUMANITY '
19-06643 09/13/19 1 56 W LAUREL ST HANDICAP RAMP 2,900.00  T-18-00-289-0000- 80300 Budget Apry 873
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING
2,900.00
~09/25/19  CUMBEL1S CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE 'BUILDING 3A . '
19-00931 01/31/19 6 physician services rendered 175.00  9-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 40
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
175.00
09/25/19  CUMMIO20 CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP 891 FEEHANVILLE DR A cha
19-06343 08/29/19 1 RIBBON-122-0265-00 MONEY SCNR 22.88  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 544
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-06343 08/29/19 2 RIBBON #122-0265-00 MONEY SCNR 22.88  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 545
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.72  9-01-20-145-1205-23015 Budget
TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.72  9-09-55-502-7002-53015 Budget
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPL
19-06343 08/29/19 3 RIBBON #122-0436-00 MONEY SCNR 22,88 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv - 546
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-06343 08/29/19 4 RIBBON #122-0436-00 MONEY SCNR 22.88  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Apry 547
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.72  9-01-20-145-1205-23015 Budget
TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
5.72  9-09-55-502-7002-53015 Budget
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPL
19-06343 09/11/19 S freight 3.80  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 548
SHARED SVCS DIV - QFFICE SUPPLIES
19-06343 09/11/19 6 freight 3.79  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 549
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.95 9-01-20-145-1205-23015 Budget
TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.95  9-09-55-502-7002-53015 Budget
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPL
19-06343 09/11/19 7 freight 3.80  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 550
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
19-06343 09/11/19 8 freight 3.80  9-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 551
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.95 9-01-20-145-1205-23015 Budget
TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.95  9-09-55-502-7002-53015 Budget
SOLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPL
133.39
09/25/19  CXTECOOS CXTEC . PO BOX 5211 . pmn _
19-06420 09/04/19 1 7' & 5' Orange CAT6 Cables/IS 258.75  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 614
MGMT INFQO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
57.50  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name
PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account

Account Type Status Seq Acct

19-06420 09/04/19 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking

19-06420 09/04/19 3 qty 250 (CBX-CP-6SCSOR-005

19-06420 09/04/19 4 Line for account cost tracking

19-06420 09/04/19 5 Freight Charges

19-06420 09/04/19 6 Freight-Acct tracking

09/25/19
19-01760 03/06/19

DAILYOOS THE DAILY JOURNAL
9 THE DAILY JOURNAL

09/25/19°  DAMATO05 D' AMATO INC.

19-06453 09/06/19 1 Labor
19-06453 09/06/19 2 Blower Motor

19-06453 09/06/19 3 Capacitor

. 09/25/19  DAVIDOO7 DAVID L RILEY
19-06559 09/10/19 1

09/25/19  DEERCO05 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL SERVICES

19-03124 04/24/19 4 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL

19-04719 06/24/19 3 CITY WIDE REMOVAL OF DEAD DEER

- 09/25/19  DELSEO0S DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC

19-00216 01/10/19 1 MISC. FIRST AID SUPPLIES

19-00216 01/10/19 2 ACCT. PURPOSES

18.66

Description
258.75  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC ~ MAINT OFFICE FUR
213.75  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
47.50  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
213.75  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
10.91  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
2,43 9-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
10.91  9-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
1,074.25
o GANNETT NJ. NEWSPAPERS
17.00  9-01-28-370-3009-23044 Budget
RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
17.00
3009 COUNTRY LN
475.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
389.00  9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
29.80  9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
893.80
' 324 W-WOOD- ST APT. 2 :
18.30  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
18.30
. PoBOX38
65.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23038 Budget
STREETS AND ROADS - MISCELLANEOUS
65.00  9-01-26-290-3006-23038 Budget
STREETS AND ROADS - MISCELLANEQOUS
130.00
1000-N PEARL ST e ‘
4.66  9-01-20-100-1102-23015 Budget
PURCHASING - OFFICE SUPPLIES
4.66  9-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget
FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1.87  9-07-55-502-8004-53015 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S
7.47  9-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget

SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Apry

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

615
616

617
618

619

58

642
643
644

778

17
199

18

19
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Description

09/25/19  DELSEQQS DELSEA DRIVE SHOP- RITE LLC
19-06612 09/12/19 1 $50.00 VISA GIFT CARDS 600.00
19-06612 09/12/19 2 ACTIVATION FEE FOR VISA CARDS 59,40
659.40
(9/25/19 . DELSE(QS DELSEA DRIVE:SHOP. RITE -LLC
19-06824 09/19/19 1 $100.00 VISA CARDS 1,300.00
19-06824 09/19/19 2 ACTIVATION FEE 77.35
19-06824 09/19/19 3 SHOP RITE GIFT CARD 94.00
1,471.35
o 09/25/19  DESIGOOS DESIGN ADVERTISING
19-06461 09/06/19 1 RESIZE TO FINAL ART FILE FOR 165.00
T 165.00
~09/25/19  DIFRO90" DIFRANCESCO,BATEMAN, KUNZMAN,

19-06439 09/05/19 1 COV vs INSPIRA 2,490.79
2,490,79

, 09/25/19  DMMEDOOS5 DM MEDICAL BILLINGS LLC =
19-03553 05/10/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 10,601.10
19-03553 05/10/19 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 9,872.58
20,473.68

09/25/19  DOSSI005 DOSSIER SYSTEMS INC. ,
19-06794 09/18/19 1 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 1,123.15
19-06794 09/18/19 2 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 449,26
2,920.19
4,492.60

Haw 09/25/19.  DOWNTO005 VINELAND DOWNTOWN ,
19-06710 09/17/19 1 MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE 316.32
19-06710 09/17/19 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 248.73
19-06710 09/17/19 3 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,857.50

3,422.55

1000 N PEARL ST - ,
9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

1000 N PEARL ST '
G-02-58-607-2019-90953 Budget
SNJ PERINATAL COOP - (SRAE) 2019
G-02-58-607-2019-90953 Budget
SNJ PERINATAL COOP - (SRAE) 2019
G-02-58-607-2019-90953 Budget
SNJ PERINATAL COOP - (SRAE) 2019

PO BOX 669
9-09-55-502-7007-53044 Budget
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI

DAVIS,LEHRER & FLAUM, PC ,
9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

BUILDING 2 -
9-01-25-261-3503-23098 Budget
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES
9-01-25-261-3503-23098 Budget
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES

6 TERRTIN g
9-05-55-502-9007-53016 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-07-55-502-8014-53016 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
9-01-26-315-1113-23016 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

603 LANDIS AVE' dnm
G-02-57-881-2018-45517 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2018 MAINTAINENCE
G-02-57-881-2019-45815 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2019 OFFICE SUPPLIES
6-02-57-881-2018-45544 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2018 PROFESSIONAL SVC

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv

Apry

8
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103

104

944
945

919

920
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PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
09/25/19  EASTO09  EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL 1673 EAST OAK ROAD i L ’
19-06727 09/17/19 1 Services for animal holding 105.27  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv - 929 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
19-06727 09/17/19 2 Services for animal holding 130.81  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 930 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
19-06727 09/17/19 3 Services for animal holding 103.71  9-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv - 931 1
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
339.79
- 09/25/19  EASTEQOS EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF N3 . SUITE 600 e
19-01165 02/06/19 8 CONTRACT WITH EASTER SEALS OF 4,396.75  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 49 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
4,396.75
: © 09/25/19  EASTED20 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE PO BOX 412291
19-05274 07/17/19 68 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 142,71 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 277 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 70 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.47  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 278 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
4,73 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
2.37  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
2.36  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 71 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.75  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 279 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 72 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 46.71  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 280 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
23.36  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
11.68  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
11.67  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 73 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 131,28 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 281 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
65.64  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
32.84  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
32.81  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-05274 07/17/19 74 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 263.02  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 282 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 75 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 13,93 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 283 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 76 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 39.24  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 284 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 77 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.20  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 285 1

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 78 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 208.80  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 286 1
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DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

19-05274 07/17/19 79 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 40,72 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 287 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 80 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 45,43 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 288 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 81 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.56  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 289 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 07/17/19 82 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 115.64  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 290 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-05274 09/04/19 83 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 75.62  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 291 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-06413 09/04/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.87  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 610 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
0.94  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
0.47  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
0.46  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-06413 09/04/19 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 607.48  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 611 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19-06413 09/04/19 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 160.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 612 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
80.41  9-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
40.20  9-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget 3
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
40.21  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget 4
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
2,273.40
09/25/19  EASTEO3S EASTERN DOOR COMPANY 102 PENN ST i Sy
19-00323 01/15/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 395.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 28 1
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
395.00
09/25/19  ENVIR0OS ACY ENVIRO L 1500 RAHWAY AVE , e
19-06615 09/12/19 1 WASTE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL 5,176.50  9-05-55-502-9001-53311 Budget Apry 840 1
GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL HAZARD WASTE
19-06616 09/12/19 1 VACUUM TRUCK SERVICES/DISPOSAL 6,409.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53311 Budget Apry - 841 1
GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL HAZARD WASTE
11,585.50
: 09/25/19  EVEACO05 EVE ACKERMAN - - 782 S BREWSTER RD STE A6 o o
19-06560 09/10/19 1 59.73  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 779 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
19-06560 09/10/19 2 23.78  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 780 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
19-06560 09/10/19 3 18.00  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Apry 781 1

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
101,51
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09/25/19  EVEACO10 EVE ACKERMAN ' 230 N MAIN RD . : :
19-06561 09/10/19 1 17.78  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 782 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
19-06561 09/10/19 2 113.08  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 783 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
19-06561 09/10/19 3 100.39  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 784 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
231.25
09/25/19  EVELI00S EVELIN CAROLINA MERINO GALAN 959 GARDEN RD S
19-06562 09/10/19 1 85.68  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 785 1

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
85.68

- 09/25/19  EXPEROOS EXPERIAN. = = - PO BOX 881971 ¢
19-00098 01/10/19 8 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 27.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 14 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

27.00
09/25/19 - FARMROOS FARM RITE INC. R BOK Q0 e

19-04414 06/13/19 1 KUBOTA MX5200HST UTILITY 28,867.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Apry 125 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 2 FRONT SUITCASE WEIGHT 497.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 126 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 3 FRONT WEIGHT BRACKET 96,00 C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 127 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 4 FRONT BUMPER WEIGHT BOLT KIT 14.00  ¢-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 128 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 5 SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT 6,484.28- C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 129 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 6 2 YEAR MX5200HST EXTENDED 1,325.00 C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 130 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 7 DEALER ASSEMBLY 24.08  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 131 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 8 FREIGHT COST 420,00  €-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 132 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04414 06/13/19 9 ppI 250,00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 133 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 1 NEW KUBOTA R630R43 WHEEL 89,208.00 C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 134 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 2 BOLT ON EDGE/74" GENERAL 318.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Apry 135 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

10-04415 06/13/19 3 74" GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET FOR 2,922.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv - 136 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 4 HYDRAULIC QUICK COUPLER/R530 & 3,388.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 137 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 5 48" PALLET FORK SSL QC 1,867.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 138 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 6 SHOCK ABORBER 2,555.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget Aprv 139 1
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

19-04415 06/13/19 7 BUCKET POSITION INDICATOR KIT 173.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget aprv 140 1

ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
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19-04415 06/13/19 8 SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT

19-04415 06/13/19 9 2 YEAR R630R43 EXTENDED
19-04415 06/13/19 10 DEALER ASSEMBLY
19-04415 06/13/19 11 FREIGHT COST

19-04415 06/13/19 12 pDI

19-04415 06/13/19 13 TINKS CLAW BUCKET
19-04415 06/13/19 14 EXTRA TIRES AND RIMS

19-04415 06/13/19 15 8FT SNOW PUSHER

09/25/19

19-06452 09/06/19 1 E6 Trashline Blowby valve

19-06452 09/06/19 2 Shipping

09/25/19

FIRST035 FIRST PRIORITY EMERGENCY VEH.

FLORLOO5 FLOR LORENA JUAREZ CASTILLO

24,103.44-
4,400.00

255.00
680,00
250.00

11,150.00
3,360.00
2,984.00

124,415.36

46.90
21.12

68.02

19-06563 09/10/19 1

09/25/19

19-06445 09/05/19 1 Legal Review- July P

19-06682 09/13/19 1 VILLAGE SUPER MARKET

09/25/19  GABRIOL0 GABRIELE VANDEWALL

FRANKOOS DIDOMENICO ESQ., FRANK

19-06564 09/10/19 1

09/25/19  GARCIOL0 GARCIA, LUIS
19-06676 09/13/19 1 vMC Interpreter

, 09/25/19  GARRAOL0 GARRASTEGUI, ADAM
19-06468 09/06/19 1 REIMBURSEMENT OF SHOE

42.89

174.00
468.15

642.15

78.84

78.84

240.00

0.0

-~ 108.00
©108.00

12.89

 RD DEPARTMENT

Description

C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS
C-04-00-000-1874-78602 Budget
ORD 2018-74 PUBLIC WORKS

BUILDING 500~
9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

33 W CHESTNUT AVE APT 92

9-05-99-900-0000-00024  Budget
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

PO BOX 1356 v
T-03-99-900-0000-02014  Budget

PLANNING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE
9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

54 COLUMBIA AVE

9-05-99-000-0000-0002¢ Budget

CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
450 REVIAM CT
9-01-43-490-2701-23044 Budget

COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

9-01-26-300-3001-23033  Budget
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT

Aprv
Apryv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

AprV

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

- Apry

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

640
641

786

635
910

187

882

662
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09/25/19  GARTO050 GARTON'S RIGGING. INC. PO BOX510 , ,
19-04746 06/25/19 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 975.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 200
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
975.00
, 09/25/19  GEORGO10 GEORGE S COYNE CHEMICAL CO INC P0. BOX:536258 o : :
19-06211 08/26/19 1 CHLORINE GAS IN 2,022.82  9-07-55-502-8002-53030 Budget Aprv 413
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CHEMICALS
19-06211 08/26/19 2 ACCU-TAB (ST) 3" CALCIUM 6,564.27  9-07-55-502-8002-53030 Budget Aprv 414
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - CHEMICALS
8,587.09
09/25/19 - GISELDOS GISELLE -GARCIA-SANTIAGO 122N NORTH. CAROLINA ‘AVE , e
19-06565 09/10/19 1 41.79  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 788
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
41.79
~09/25/19  GOODY0DS5 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICENTER 191 NORTH DELSEA DR , , ,
19-06412 09/04/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR POLICE 478.60  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 609
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
19-06444 09/05/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES #LT265/70R17/E 710.96  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv - 634
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-06515 09/09/19 1 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR WATER 575.28  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 696
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
19-06537 09/10/19 1 TIRES FOR FIRE PREVENTION #3 465.20  9-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 742
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
2,230.04
09/25/19  GREATO05 GREATER VINELAND CHAMBER OF 21155, DELSEADR :
19-06386 09/03/19 1 REGISTRATION FEE FOR THE 12.00  9-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Aprv - 591
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
19-06386 09/03/19 2 SAME AS ABOVE 15.00  9-01-20-100-1101-23040 Budget Aprv 592
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - CONFERENCE E
3.00  9-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
30.00
09/25/19 GUNRAOOS THE GUN RACK 1726 NW BLVD P . e
19-06096 08/21/19 1 35.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 372
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06096 08/21/19 2 15.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 373
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06322 08/29/19 1 96.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 506
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-06322 08/29/19 2 84.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 507
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-06425 09/04/19 1 35.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 620
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06425 09/04/19 2 15.00  9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv - 621

280.00

POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
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- 09/25/19  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY

19-04585 06/21/19 1 TEMPORARY EXTENSTON 216.06
19-04585 06/21/19 2 TEMPORARY EXTENSTON 216.06
TRV
i 09/25/19 HERIBOOS HERIBERTO 'AFANADOR
19-06566 09/10/19 1 80.67
8067
-2:09/25/19 - HOMEWOOS HOMEWOOD -SULITES
19-06589 09/12/19 1 HOTEL ACCOMHODATIONS 699..60
O 699.60
= 09/25/19  INTEROOO INTERNATIONAL ASBESTOS TESTING
19-06789 09/18/19 1 LEAD WIPE TEST 49.70
—
09/25/19 ITALIOlO.ITALIANO BROTHERS. TRUCK REPAIR
19-04614 06/21/19 3 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 98.00
19-04614 06/21/19 4 FEDERAL DOT TNSPECTIONS 95.00
19300
: 09/25/19  JACOBO2S JACOB ACKERMAN e
19-06567 09/10/19 1 8L.73
19-06567 09/10/19 2 101.79
IR
| 09/25/19  JCEHRO0S 3.C. EHRLICH PEST CONTROL
19-00272 01/14/19 5 PEST MANAGENENT 52.00
S0
©09/25/19  JERSEQ20 JERSEY FIRE & SAFETY PROD, LLC
18006459 10/16/18 1 240.00
19-01025 02/04/19 1 155.94
19-01025 02/04/19 2 9.99
19-01783 03/06/19 1 124.69
19-01783 03/06/19 2 15.00

2207 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

9-05-99-900-0000-00024
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

Budget

681 SHANNONDELL BLVD
9-05-55-502-9001-53042
GENERATION DIV - TRAINING

Budget

LABS. INC. ~
G-02-58-608-2019-91105 Budget
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20

1689 GALLAGHER DR -

9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

230 N MAIN RD e
9-05-99-900-0000-00024
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
9-05-99-900-0000-00024
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

Budget

Budget

PO BOX 13848 ' ~
9-05-55-502-9001-53026 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

poBOX17%6
§-01-25-265-2402-23007 Budget

FIRE OPERATIONS - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUP
9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
9-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
9-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

152

153

789

813

942

154
155

790

791

3

41
42
59
60
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545.62
; 09/25/19 - “JONATOOS JONATHAN MATOS : 1419.S MAPLE DR : , ‘ ,
19-06568 09/10/19 1 18.78  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 792
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
18.78
09/25/19 JUANCOO5 JUAN C. FIGUEROA HOME IMPROVEM 76 REEVES RD
19-06259 08/28/19 1 93 LUCIANO AVE EMERGENCY ROOF 5,800.00  T-19-00-290-0000-80400 Budget Apry 472
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST
19-06262 08/28/19 1 1265 W. CORNELL ST EMERGENCY 6,800.00  T-19-00-290-0000-80400 Budget Aprv 473
NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST
19-06325 08/29/19 1 541 E.ALMOND ST EMERGENCY ROOF 3,350.00 G-12-60-800-7540-20400 Budget Aprv 508
CDP 40TH YEAR - CLEARANCE, DEMOLITION, R
19-06325 08/29/19 2 541 E.ALMOND ST EMERGENCY ROOF 19.44  G-12-60-800-7543-20953 Budget Aprv 509
CDP 43RD YEAR - CASA PRAC SOCIAL SERVICE
19-06325 08/29/19 3 541 E. ALMOND ST ROOF 9.92  G-12-60-800-7543-20975 Budget Aprv - 510
CDP 43RD YEAR - VINELAND POLICE ATHLETIC
19-06325 08/29/19 4 541 E. ALMOND ST ROOF 4,520.64  G-12-60-800-7544-20532 Budget Aprv 511
(DP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE
20,500.00
09/25/19.° KAYLADOS" KAYLA PRITCHETT-ANDERSON 3493 BARRED .OWL LANE: - :
19-06569 09/10/19 1 48.22  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 793
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
48.22
~09/25/19  KENNEOOS KENNEDY CONCRETE INC 1983 S, EAST AVE L e
19-05960 08/15/19 1 8" BIN BLOCK 1,200.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53388 Budget Apry 350
DIST DIV - MAINT OF DIST PLANT
19-05960 08/15/19 2 BIN BLOCK FREIGHT 885.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53388 Budget Aprv 351
DIST DIV - MAINT OF DIST PLANT
19-05960 08/15/19 3 §' BIN BLOCK 1,320.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53388 Budget Aprv 352
DIST DIV - MAINT OF DIST PLANT
19-05960 08/15/19 4 8' BIN BLOCK 1,080.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53388 Budget Aprv 353
DIST DIV - MAINT OF DIST PLANT
4,485.00
~ 09/25/19 - KERESO0S5 KERESTESY CONSTRUCTION 480 BEACON AVE : ~ L
19-06270 08/28/19 1 REPAIR WALL NEXT TO RESTROOMS 900.00 9-01-28-375-3008-23026 Budget Aprv 489
PARKS AND GROUNDS - MAINT OF GROUNDS
900.00
09/25/19  KUHNRO0 KUHNREICH ESQ., ELT B. 102N, SIXTH ST . o
19-06619 09/12/19 1 Cov adv. JOHN CALIO 135.00  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Apry 842
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06619 09/12/19 2 Cov ad. LOUIS CICCHITTI 243.00  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 843
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06619 09/12/19 3 Cov ad. GARY 30ST 94.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 844
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06619 09/12/19 4 Cov ad. WILLIAM dARE 870.29  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Apry 845

LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
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19-06619 09/12/19 5 COV adv FRANCIS REPICE 1,174.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv - 846
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06619 09/12/19 6 COV ad NELSON GONZALEZ 877.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 847
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
3,394.79
09/25/19 - LANDIOL0 LANDI POOLS & GAMES  INC, 2135 N. -DELSEA DR
19-05410 07/23/19 9 CHEMICALS AND OTHER SUPPLIES 54.39  9-01-28-370-3009-23030 Budget Aprv - 312
RECREATION - CHEMICALS
54.39
09/25/19 - LANDIOSS LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 1776°S, MILL RD-
19-06498 09/09/19 1 LSA PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 2,000.00  9-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 678
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
19-06765 09/18/19 1 Lease Payment / VMU Admin 1,123.45  9-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Apry 937
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
3,123.45
09/25/19  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC PO BOX 202564 : _
19-06088 08/21/19 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 144,76 9-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Apry - 371
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
19-06784 09/18/19 1 Language Line over the phone 103.00  9-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 941
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
247.76
© . 09/25/19  LATOROI0 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. : 1607 5. DELSEA DR L
19-00103 01/10/19 2 po for building maintenance 5.3 9-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 16
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-00239 01/14/19 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 38.02  9-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv 20
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
19-01056 02/04/19 7 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 650.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 44
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-01057 02/04/19 5 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 5.97  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Apry 45
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-01057 02/04/19 6 OPO TOOLS/SUPPLIES ELEC/GEN 72.60  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 46
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
19-06222 08/26/19 1 IDLER END ASSEMBLY 130.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 415
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
19-06222 08/26/19 2 28" CYLINDRICAL BRUSH 430.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 416
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
19-06222 08/26/19 3 FREIGHT FEE 50.00  9-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 417
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
1,381.91
00 09/25/19  LEETO005 LEE TOFANELLI. AND ASSOCIATES I 616 LANDIS AVE : :
19-02392 03/29/19 13 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, 5,141.73  9-05-55-502-9006-53421 Budget Aprv 67
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con
19-02392 03/29/19 14 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, 4,478.77  G-02-57-881-2019-42107 Budget Aprv 68

9,620.50

09/25/19  LILLT020 LILLISTON FORD INC.

UEZ 2ND GEN - MARKETING PROJECT 2019

833 N. DELSEA DR




September 20, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 27

10:06 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

19-00450 01/17/19 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 16.55  9-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Apry 37 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

19-03793 05/22/19 5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 51.84  9-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 115 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

19-04893 07/01/19 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.82  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 212 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-04893 07/01/19 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29.90  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 213 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-04893 07/01/19 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 386.12  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 214 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-04893 07/01/19 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 32.52  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 215 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-04893 07/01/19 18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 63.74  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 216 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

19-05567 07/29/19 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 175.92  9-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 317 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

763.41

. 09/25/19  LOCKWOL0 LOCKWOODS ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVI 2239 NOTTINGHAM WAY -

19-02238 03/25/19 1 ISI SKID MOTOR UL1&CLYVL ELG 5,033.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 65 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

19-02238 03/25/19 2 EST.SHIPPING 100.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv. 66 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

5,133.00
09/25/19  LOWES005 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES : : e

19-04695 06/24/13 23 open purchase Order 167.16  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 169 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 06/24/19 24 3% 5.90  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 170 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-04695 06/24/19 26 12% 23.60  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 171 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 06/24/19 28 Open Purchase Order 63.07  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 172 L
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 06/24/19 29 3% 2.23  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Apry 173 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-04695 06/24/19 30 12% 8.90  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 174 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 09/17/19 34 credit #0007224 96.28- 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 175 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 09/17/19 35 CREDIT #0007224 13.60- 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 176 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE

19-04695 09/17/19 36 CREDIT #0007224 3.39- 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 177 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC

19-05253 07/17/19 1 Rubber mats for the gym 671.36  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 261 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG

19-05253 07/17/19 2 Full Tenth mirrors 68.94  C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv 262 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG

19-05253 09/10/19 3 Lowe's discount per dept. 37.02- C-04-00-000-1753-78630 Budget Aprv - 263 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-53 - EMS BLDG

19-06256 08/28/19 1 Open Purchase Order 411.02  9-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 442 1

CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE



September 20, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 28
10:06 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Dpate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-06256 08/28/19 2 12% 58.03  9-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 443
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
19-06256 08/28/19 3 3% 14.50  9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv - 444
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
19-06256 09/20/19 7 Towe's credit 0.01- 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 445
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
1,344.41
09/25/19 - MAGICO05 MAGIC CARPET TRAVELS - 1359 S, MAIN RD- , - ' :
19-06451 09/06/19 1 TRAVEL FOR 2019 HARRIS CONF 392.40  9-01-20-140-1104-23041 Budget Aprv - 636
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
87.20  9-07-55-502-8015-53041 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TRAVELING EXPENSES
19-06451 09/06/19 2 FOR ACCOUNT# PURPOSES 392.40  9-05-55-502-9008-53041 Budget Aprv 637
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - TRAVELING EXPENS
19-06451 09/06/19 3 872.00  9-05-55-502-9006-53040 Budget Aprv 638
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
19-06451 09/06/19 4 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL $2.40 2.40  9-07-55-502-8015-53040 Budget Aprv 639
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
1,746.40
09/25/19 . MAINOOOS CORE & MAIN , 228 WILLIAMSTOWN RD :
19-05884 08/09/19 1 No. 25084, 1,295.00  9-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv - 343
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
19-06266 08/28/19 1 3 X 2 MJ TAPT CAP (153 USA 120.00  9-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 476
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
19-06266 08/28/19 2 3 RG-D DI ROMA GRIP ONLY 60.00  9-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 477
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
19-06266 08/28/19 3 3 MJ X IPS PVC TRANS 14.00  9-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 478
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
1,489.00
, 09/25/19  MAJOR005 MAJOR PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES INC = PO BOX 377
19-06374 09/03/19 1 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 31.15  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 554
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 2 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 T0 8/31/19 35.00  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 555
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 3 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 T0 8/31/19 86.69  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 556
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 4 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 85.63  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 557
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 5 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 96.73  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 558
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 6 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 926.43  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 559
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 7 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 T0 8/31/19 133.34  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 560
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 8 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 4,336.19  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 561
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 9 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 124.33  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 562
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 10 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 125.33  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 563
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NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 11 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 5.43  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 564 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 12 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 179.85  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 565 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 13 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 4,415.83  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 566 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 14 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 T0 8/31/19 110.31  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 567 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 15 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 12.76  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 568 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 16 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 130.60  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 569 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 17 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 1,962.16  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 570 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19-06374 09/03/19 18 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 24,92 9-05-55-502-9007-53095 Budget Aprv 571 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-06374 09/03/19 19 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 124.46  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 572 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
19-06374 09/03/19 20 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 93.59  9-09-55-502-7007-53005 Budget pprv 573 1
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - GAS, OIL
19-06374 09/03/19 21 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 243,11 9-07-55-502-8002-53095 Budget Aprv 574 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENS
19-06374 09/03/19 22 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 457.02  9-07-55-502-8006-53095 Budget Aprv 575 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXP
19-06374 09/03/19 23 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 6.23  9-07-55-502-8014-53095 Budget Aprv 576 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-06374 09/03/19 24 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 268.59  9-05-55-502-9001-53095 Budget mprv 577 1
GENERATION DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-06374 09/03/19 25 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 1,993.23  9-05-55-502-9003-53095 Budget Aprv 578 1
DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
19-06374 09/03/19 26 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 179.08  9-05-55-502-9006-53390 Budget Aprv 579 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPEN
19-06374 09/03/19 27 FUEL INVS. 8/16/19 TO 8/31/19 2,990.72  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 580 1
NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
19,178.71
o 09/25/19  MARTIAOLS MARIA CAMACHO 433 W ALMOND ST e